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List of FIDIC Certified Trainers  

 
 

Issue date of the list: 27 February 2024 

 

 

FUNDAMENTAL CONTRACTS 

No.  Title Full name  Certification ID Expiration date  

1 Ms Adriana Spassova FIDIC-CT-1.1-0887 13/01/2025 

2 Mr  Vincent Leloup FIDIC-CT-1.1 -0889 13/01/2025 

3 Mr  David Heslett FIDIC-CT-1.1-0891 13/01/2025 

4 Mr  Seunghoon Kang FIDIC-CT-1.1-0893 13/01/2025 

5 Mr  Levent Irmak FIDIC-CT-1.1-0895 13/01/2025 

6 Mr  Hakbong Hyun FIDIC-CT-1.1-0901 13/01/2025 

7 Mr  Cyril Chern FIDIC-CT-1.1-0903 13/01/2025 

8 Mr  Sarwono Hardjomuljadi FIDIC-CT-1.1-0905 13/01/2025 

9 Mr  Pablo Laorden Mengual FIDIC-CT-1.1-0907 13/01/2025 

10 Mr  Stéphane Giraud FIDIC-CT-1.1-0909 13/01/2025 

11 Mr  Kevin Spence FIDIC-CT-1.1-0911 13/01/2025 

12 Mr  Exaud Asseri Elia Mushi FIDIC-CT-1.1-0913 13/01/2025 

13 Mr  Malith Mendis FIDIC-CT-1.1-0915 13/01/2025 

14 Mr  Salvador P. Castro, Jr FIDIC-CT-1.1-0919 13/01/2025 

15 Mr  Andy Hewitt FIDIC-CT-1.1-0921 13/01/2025 

16 Mr  Marcus Theil  FIDIC-CT-1.1-0923 13/01/2025 

17 Mr  Bogdan Oprea FIDIC-CT-1.1-0925 13/01/2025 

18 Mr  James Perry FIDIC-CT-1.1-0927 13/01/2025 

19 Ms Asel El Housan FIDIC-CT-1.1-0929 13/01/2025 

20 Ms Patrizia Palmitessa-Savric  FIDIC-CT-1.1-0931 13/01/2025 

21 Mr  Mohammed M. Abbasi FIDIC-CT-1.1-0933 13/01/2025 

22 Mr  Taner Dedezade FIDIC-CT-1.1-0935 13/01/2025 

23 Mr  Didier Guynet FIDIC-CT-1.1-0939 13/01/2025 

24 Mr  Richard Appuhn FIDIC-CT-1.1-0941 13/01/2025 

25 Mr  Robert Aloys Werth FIDIC-CT-1.1-0943 13/01/2025 
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26 Mr  Zoltán Záhonyi FIDIC-CT-1.1-0947 13/01/2025 

27 Mr  Husni Madi FIDIC-CT-1.1-0949 13/01/2025 

28 Mr Simon Worley FIDIC-CT-1.1-0968 13/01/2025 

29 Ms Siobhan Fahey FIDIC-CT-1.1-0969 13/01/2025 

30 Mr William Godwin  FIDIC-CT-1.1-0971 13/01/2025 

31 Mr Nabil Abbas FIDIC-CT-1.1-0974 13/01/2025 

32 Ms Nino Tsaturova FIDIC-CT-1.1-1056 22/01/2026 

33 Mr Eyad Al Ali FIDIC-CT-1.1-1057 22/01/2026 

34 Mr Patrick Owuori FIDIC-CT-1.1-1058 22/01/2026 

35 Mr Amr Abdeljalil Hasan Abdeljalil FIDIC-CT-1.1-1059 22/01/2026 

36 Mr Rami Ismail Shaker FIDIC-CT-1.1-1060 22/01/2026 

37 Mr James Maclure FIDIC-CT-1.1-1061 22/01/2026 

38 Mr Paul Karekezi FIDIC-CT-1.1-1062 22/01/2026 

39 Mr Henry Mbele Musonda FIDIC-CT-1.1-1063 22/01/2026 

40 Mr Srdjan Topalovic FIDIC-CT-1.1-1064 22/01/2026 

41 Mr Bwalya Lumbwe FIDIC-CT-1.1-1065 22/01/2026 

42 Ms Firuza Bobokulova FIDIC-CT-1.1-1066 22/01/2026 

43 Mr Mohamed Ahmed Hussein FIDIC-CT-1.1-1067 22/01/2026 

44 Mr Md Dalil Uddin FIDIC-CT-1.1-1068 22/01/2026 

45 Mr Rajendra Niraula FIDIC-CT-1.1-1069 22/01/2026 

46 Mr Nguyen Thanh Long FIDIC-CT-1.1-1090 22/05/2026 

47 Mr Nguyen Nam Trung FIDIC-CT-1.1-1091 22/05/2026 

48 Mr Andrey Artyushenko FIDIC-CT-1.1-1092 22/05/2026 

49 Mr Benthara Vithanage Prasath Sanjeewa FIDIC-CT-1.1-1093 22/05/2026 

50 Ms Dona Herlinda Karisfa FIDIC-CT-1.1-1155 29/11/2026 

51 Mr Yann Schneller FIDIC-CT-1.1-1156 29/11/2026 

52 Mr Fortune Murata FIDIC-CT-1.1-1157 29/11/2026 

53 Mr Aldo Dórea Mattos FIDIC-CT-1.1-1158 29/11/2026 

54 Mr Roberto Hernandez-Garcia FIDIC-CT-1.1-1159 29/11/2026 

55 Mr Ajit Kumar Mishra FIDIC-CT-1.1-1160 29/11/2026 

56 Mr Luis Otavio Rosa FIDIC-CT-1.1-1161 29/11/2026 

57 Ms Dorjkhand Maravdorj FIDIC-CT-1.1-1162 29/11/2026 

58 Ms Shinka Marinova FIDIC-CT-1.1-1163 29/11/2026 

59 Mr Frederico Rabello Tenorio da Costa FIDIC-CT-1.1-1164 29/11/2026 
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SILVER BOOK 

No. Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Ms Adriana Spassova FIDIC-CT-1.3-0888 13/01/2025 

2 Mr  Vincent Leloup FIDIC-CT-1.3- 0890 13/01/2025 

3 Mr  Seunghoon Kang FIDIC-CT-1.3-0894 13/01/2025 

4 Mr  Levent Irmak FIDIC-CT-1.3-0896 13/01/2025 

5 Mr  Hakbong Hyun FIDIC-CT-1.3-0902 13/01/2025 

6 Mr  Cyril Chern FIDIC-CT-1.3-0904 13/01/2025 

7 Mr  Sarwono Hardjomuljadi FIDIC-CT-1.3-0906 13/01/2025 

8 Mr  Pablo Laorden Mengual FIDIC-CT-1.3-0908 13/01/2025 

9 Mr  Stéphane Giraud FIDIC-CT-1.3-0910 13/01/2025 

10 Mr  Kevin Spence FIDIC-CT-1.3-0912 13/01/2025 

11 Mr  Exaud Asseri Elia Mushi FIDIC-CT-1.3-0914 13/01/2025 

12 Mr  Malith Mendis FIDIC-CT-1.3-0916 13/01/2025 

13 Mr  Bogdan Oprea FIDIC-CT-1.3-0926 13/01/2025 

14 Mr  James Perry FIDIC-CT-1.3-0928 13/01/2025 

15 Ms Asel El Housan FIDIC-CT-1.3-0930 13/01/2025 

16 Ms Patrizia Palmitessa-Savric  FIDIC-CT-1.3-0932 13/01/2025 

17 Mr  Mohammed M. Abbasi FIDIC-CT-1.3-0934 13/01/2025 

18 Mr  Taner Dedezade FIDIC-CT-1.3-0936 13/01/2025 

19 Mr  Richard Appuhn FIDIC-CT-1.3-0942 13/01/2025 

20 Mr  Robert Aloys Werth FIDIC-CT-1.3-0944 13/01/2025 

21 Mr  Zoltán Záhonyi FIDIC-CT-1.3-0948 13/01/2025 

22 Mr  Husni Madi FIDIC-CT-1.3-0950 13/01/2025 

23 Mr Salvador P. Castro Jr FIDIC-CT-1.3-0973 13/01/2025 

24 Mr Nguyen Nam Trung FIDIC-CT-1.3-1095 26/06/2026 

25 Mr Paul Karekezi FIDIC-CT-1.3-1096 26/06/2026 

26 Mr Benthara Vithanage Prasath Sanjeewa FIDIC-CT-1.3-1097 26/06/2026 

27 Ms Firuza Bobokulova FIDIC-CT-1.3-1098 26/06/2026 

28 Mr Henry Mbele Musonda FIDIC-CT-1.3-1151 08/11/2026 

29 Mr  Rajendra Niraula FIDIC-CT-1.3-1152 08/11/2026 
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PRACTICAL USE OF FIDIC CONTRACTS 

No.  Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Mr Qi Guangfeng FCT-0050 14/3/2024 

2 Mr  Hou Shiyan FCT-0055 14/3/2024 

3 Mr  Yaoyu Ge FCT-0051 14/3/2024 

 

 

BUSINESS PRACTICE 

No.  Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Mr  Hu Zhangxi FCT-0054 14/3/2024 

2 Mr  Stephen Jenkins FIDIC-CT-3-0924 13/01/2025 

 

 

INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT 

No.  Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Ms Yinghua Ma FCT-0052 14/3/2024 

2 Mr  Liu Luobing FCT-0057 14/3/2024 

 

 

QUALITY MANAGEMENT 

No.  Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Ms  Tong Chen FCT-0053 14/3/2024 

2 Mr  Hu Zhangxi FCT-0054 14/3/2024 

 

 

PROJECT SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT 

No.  Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Ms Tian Feng FCT-0056 14/3/2024 

2 Mr Ping Zhu FCT-0058 14/3/2024 
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MANAGEMENT OF CLAIMS & CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 

No.  Title Full name Certification ID  Expiration 

date  

1 Mr Ye Tian  FCT-0059 14/3/2024 
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